
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2324
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
INDORE-MANMAD RAIL LINE
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of work on Indore-Manmad new railway line;

(b) whether any funds have been provided to the Railways by the Government of Maharashtra for this project; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Indore-Manmad new line is not a sanctioned work.

(b) & (c): Government of Maharashtra has proposed to share 50% cost of the portion of the project falling in the State.
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